505239096 12/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5285866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J SCOTT FENIMORE	11/27/2018
MATTHEW STUTSMAN	12/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASCOT MARKETING, INC.	
Street Address:	8374 MARKET STREET, SUITE 488	
City:	BRADENTON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34202-5137	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16161568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)273-5145

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-273-5078

Email: ptotpa@gray-robinson.com Correspondent Name: STEFAN V. STEIN, ESQUIRE Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 3324

Address Line 2: IP DEPT.

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33601-3324

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5400102.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEFAN V. STEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Stefan V. Stein/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_16161568#page1.tif source=Assignment 16161568#page2.tif source=Assignment_16161568#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047790 FRAME: 0214 505239096

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

INVENTOR (S):

J. Scott Fenimore and Matthew Stutsman

SERIAL NO.:

16/161,568

FILING DATE:

October 16, 2018

FOR:

Vehicle Curb and Advertisement System

CONFIRMATION NO.:

7286

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

5400102.3

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

INVENTOR:

J. Scott Fenimore,

a citizen of the United States of America, residing at: 330 8th Avenue N. #7

Tierra Verde, Florida 33715

INVENTOR:

Matthew Stutsman

a citizen of the United States of America, residing at: 261 % XX Danielle Drive

Carson City, Nevada 89706

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Mascot Marketing, Inc. a Florida corporation, having a principal place of business at 8374 Market Street, Suite 488, Bradenton, Florida 34202-5137 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire right, title and interest, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in application serial number 16/161,568, filed October 16, 2018 entitled:

Vehicle Curb and Advertisement System

and by any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee;

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignors hereby further covenant that:

Page 1 of 3

We will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and

We will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

J. Scott Fenimore,

Citizenship: U.S.A.

Residence and Post Office Addresses;

330 8th Avenue N. #7 Tierra Verde, FL 33715

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

On this the Traday of Novince, 2018 before me personally came the above named J. Scott Fenimore, to me personally known or who produced _______ as identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public, Mate of Florida at Large My Commission expires: MAN 16, 2019 PATTINCIA J. HARTISCICK
MY CONSMISSION 9 FF 206099
EXPIRES: May 16, 2019
Bonded Thru Budget Notarry Services

Matthew Stutsman
Date: 17-10-18
Citizenship: U.S.A.
Residence and Post Office Addresses:

29/17 Danielle Drive Carson City, Nevada 89706

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

On this the day of day of 2018, before me personally came the above named Matthew Stutsman, to me personally known, or who produced as identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public State of Florida at Large My Commission expires: 11 An 14, &

PATRICIA J. HARTSOCK EXPIRES: May 16, 2019

\5400102\3 - # 11209473 v1

Page 3 of 3